postal address of Unit No. P1/L/71/3A, 4th Floor (Level 3A), KK Times Square, Off Coastal Highway, 88100, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.  

RESERVE PRICE: 
The subject property will be sold on an “as is where is basis” and subject to a reserve price of RM950,000.00 (RINGGIT MALAYSIA NINE HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND ONLY) and subject to the Conditions of Sale and by way of transfer which is subject to the approval being obtained by the Purchaser/Successful 
Bidder from the relevant authorities if any, including all terms, conditions, stipulations and covenants which were and may be imposed by the relevant authorities.